any related documents with the Heights Emergency Food Center (“HEFC”), a non-profit 

corporation, for assistance with the operating expenses of HEFC’s emergency food program and 

capital expenses for accessibility improvement.s The agreement shall provide for total funding in 

the amount of up to Sixty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($69,000) from Year 48 Community 

Development Block Grant funds.  The services to be performed by the Heights Emergency Food 

Center are set forth in the Statement of Work attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.  

The agreement shall be subject to the approval as to form by the Director of Law.